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Mr. Ronald H. Merrick
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Service Industries and Capital Projects
E-mail: ron.merrick@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Richard LePage
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions

Mr. Bernard E. Brandenburg
Business Development Officer
Automotive; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Rail and
Urban Transit
E-mail: bernard.brandenburg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Minneapolis Mailing Address:
1251 Avenue of the Americas,
New York, NY, U.S.A., 10020-1175

Tel: (212)596-1650
Fax: (212)596-1793
E-Mail: cngny-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.canapple.com

Territories/Responsibilities : Southern New York State, 
Connecticut,New Jersey; Other: Bermuda

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0845-1700

Consulate General of Canada in Minneapolis

Street Address :
701 Fourth Avenue,
Minneapolis, United States of America

Mailing Address:
Suite 900,701 Fourth Avenue South,
Minneapolis, MN, U.S.A., 55415-1899

Tel: (612)332-7486
Fax: (612)3324061
E-Mail: mnpls-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/minneapolis

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Michael Phillips
Consul GeneralTerritories/Responsibilities : Minnesota, Colorado, Iowa 

(except the Quad-Cities), Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota, E-mail: michael.phillips@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 

South Dakota, WyomingMr. Carl W. Light
Business Development Officer 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Consumer Products; Fish Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630 
and Seafood Products

Mr. Dwayne Wright
Deputy Consul General
Senior Trade Commissioner
E-mail: dwayne.wright@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Ian Burchett
Consul and Senior Investment Advisor 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances

Mr. André L. LeBlanc
Consul and First Secretary (Commercial) (Canadian 
Commission to Bermuda)
Consul and Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Information and Communications
Technologies

Mr. Philip Wahba
Business Development Officer 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: pwahba@canapple.com

E-mail: carl.light@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Ms. Susan Thompson
Consul General

Mr. Jeffrey L. Gray
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Government Procurement; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Space 
E-mail: jeffrey.gray@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Michael Pascal
Business Development Officer 
Building Products; Environmental Industries 
E-mail: michael.pascal@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Thomas R. Palamides
Business Development Officer
Health Industries; Information and Communications
Technologies
E-mail: thomas.palamides@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Brantley Haigh
Business Development Officer 
Bio-Industries
E-mail: brantley.haigh@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Miami

Ms. Valerie Smith
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: valerie.smith@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. James Holt
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Service Industries and 
Capital Projects
E-mail: jim.holt@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Dana S. Boyle
Business Development Officer 
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Consumer Business Development Officer 
Products
E-mail: dana.boyle@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Lisa Rambert

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Government Procurement

Ms. Leila Thibault
Business Development Officer 
Consumer Products

Mr. Kent E. Jensen
Business Development Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Building Products; Fish
and Seafood Products
E-mail: kent.jensen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Charles W. McGriff
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: chuck.mcgriff@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Lambert
Business Development Officer
Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health Industries
E-mail: john.lambert@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Katherine Harmon
Senior Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: katherine.harmon@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Gayle Mohrbacker
Trade Assistant
E-mail: gayle.mohrbacker@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

New York

Mr. Rick Savone
Consul
Trade Commissioner 
Bio-Industries

Consulate of Canada in Miami

Street Address :
200 South Biscayne Boulevard,
Suite 1600,
Miami, Florida, United States of America, 33131 

Mailing Address:
Suite 1600, First Union Financial Center,
200 South Biscayne Blvd.,
Miami, Florida, United States of America, 33131

Tel: (305)579-1600
Fax: (305) 374-6774
E-Mail: miami-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Florida

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1645

Mrs. Allison Trenholm
Business Development Officer 
Bio-Industries

Princeton
Canadian Government Trade Office in 
Princeton

Street Address :
90 Westcott Road,
Princeton, New Jersey, United States of America, 08540

Mailing Address:
10 Skyfield Drive,
Princeton, New Jersey, U.S.A., 08540-7403 

Tel: (609) 333-9940
Fax: (609) 333-9943
E-Mail: cngny-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Normand Villeneuve
Consul
Trade Commissioner Consulate General of Canada in New York

Street Address :
1251 Ave. of the Americas,
New York, United States of America

Ms. Jennifer Gonzalez
Trade Assistant
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